R-183-2021

Contract # 070-2021
DATE: September 7, 2021
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT e 1 (Final
CHANGE ORDER Confract Modificaiton: (Final)
CONTRACT # 070-2021
PROJECT: Belicastie Road Stormwater lmrpovements
TO: ICD Inc.
Original Contract Amount $171,722.90
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $171,722.90
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) $12,960.50
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 8%
Original Contract Amount $171.722.90
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $12,960.50
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 8%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $184.683.40
Recommended by__ /// ( _ (Proj. Engr.) l:)ata_c_?izf'z-_J
" P ] —— / ry
Accepted by — (Consultant) Date:
(Contractor) Date:
{Construction Manager of Capital Projects) Date:
b 2 A /] ] o (Director of Division of Water Quality ) Dats- & b |
Approved by ,‘%_) )&7%‘\) (Directér of Purchasing) Date. | 0 L%Q‘\




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 7, 2021
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |1 (Final)
CONTRACT # [070-2021
Project: Belicastle Road Stormwater Improvements
TO: ICD, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
Yo || oo Description of changes Units | Quantity | Unit Price Dec’“s: et Inoreaea.t coniact
1 ADD Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $ 1114250 | $ - $ 11,142.50
2 ADD Curb and Gutter LF 92 $ 29.00 | $ = $ 2,668.00
3 ADD 6" Entrance SY 3 $ 150.00 | $ - $ 450.00
4 DEL Fire Hydrant Locate EA 1 $ 300.00 | $ 300.00 | $ =
5 DEL Fence removalireinstall LF 200 |8 500|$% 1,000.00 | $ »
6 3 - |3 s
7 $ - 18 -
8 $ - 13 =
9 $ - 13 =
10 $ - s -
11 $ - s :
12 - $ - |3 -
13 $ - |$ - |
Total decrease “ $ 1,300.00-
Total increase $ 14,260.50
Net (increase) in contract price $ 12,960.50

Page2of 3




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Bellcastle Road Stormwater Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 070-2021
CHANGE ORDER: 1 {Finai)

1. Necessity for change: This change order is to provide Additional Mobilization and
Demobilization, Additional Curb and Gutter, Additional Concrete, Deduction of
Fence Removal, and Deduction of locating a Fire Hydrant per contract document
submitted by ICD Inc. dated September 1st, 2021. The final adjusting change
order does not increase the contract time.

2. Is proposed change an altemate bid? __Yes _X No

3.  Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes __ X No

If "Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on cther prime contractors: N/A

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

OFM))&E\) loj2v[2a5

Mayor Date




@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bellcastle Road Stormwater Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Improvements

Lexington KY Date: April 22, 2021 Date: 09/01/2021

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Mame and dddress)
Lexington Fayette Urban County ICD Inc.

Government

125 Lisle Industrial Avehue P OBox 2587 b

Ste 180 Ashland KY 41105-2587

Lexington KY 40511

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWSB: ‘ .
(Tnsent a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atlach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.,)

ADD for the following:

(1) Mobilization and demobilization due to waterline conflict $11,142.50
(92) lin £t of curb and gutter due to unforseen conditions 2,668.00
(3) 5q yds of 6" entrance due to unforseen conditions 450.00
DEDUCT for the following;

(200) If of fence remove/reinstall $1,000.00
(1) ea Fire hydrant locate 300.00

Total This Change Order $12,960.50

The original Contract Sum was $ 171,722.90
The net chenge by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 171,722.90
The Contract Surn will be incieased by this Charige Order in the amount of $ 12.960.50
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ _ 1B4683.40

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) daiys,
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Prioe, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is ¢xecuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ICD Inc. Lexington Fayette Urban County
. Government
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Jerry Patton, President,
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
9/1/2021

DATE DATE : DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amarican Institute of Archltects, Alj rights reserved. The “American

institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conirsict Documants® are registaved trademarke and may not be usad without permiesion. This document 1
was produced by AlA softwars at 14:09:15 ET on 09/01/2021 undar Ordar No.B182453913 which explres on 04/24/2022, is not for resals, Is licensad for ons-tme

use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documerits® Terms of Service, To raporl copyright violations, e-mall copyrighi(zala.org.

User Notes: (3BYADAAC)




DATE: MAY 2020

Ll
)
<
e
<

EN

100° 200

INTEGERATERD

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=100'




i s ot by

e T

[ vie g

Jﬁh el _J

O

Al

). Compater wil

ools

IOTES
ot be wnad cu s abaar,

g o
e e N (o b el s

o S waT—e ey 40vom fh tmnl caf of L pmtpe it

e
rowtweve Contmoer
e dmmy amarn ropadies jor premday

[

S KT

n ACPH2.610 oy bom ks

RO AV KTTC w21

[posias y
e
E= TR

- | Bermmnr

IETOY ORI S & Loan

=

—_——— ey

-

~\
S

¢

2 PRIMEY
COMPARY

JL.H...E..__,.-

S—
—
300
e = H
ol ‘Egﬁ
Ll i r‘«i
L
LS
Bil

I DESCAFTION OF Rty
1 PROPOSED STORM PLAN L
#

CE1




